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Dear Mr. WENNEER

This is ia responce to your letter of December 19, 1973, concerning
the “Require=zents for Full Size Baby Cribs' (Part 1508, title 16, Chapter
1I, 38 F.R. 32132) pronulgated under the Federal Hazardous Substances Act
(15 U.S.C. 1261 et caq.). You inquired whether noncomplying cribs manu-
factured in Califcroia pricr to the effective date of the crib regulation
(February 1, 1974), may be sold after the cffectiva date by the manufacturer
to wholesalers or retailera located in and doing business solely 4n California.

Sectioa &4 of the Fozardous Substances Act, 15 U.S.C. 1263, proalbics
"eve {ntroduction or delivery for iatroductioa into interstate cormerce of
any misbracded hazsrdous substaace or banned hazardous substaaca.'" Further,
the crib ragulation provicdes that full size baby eribs which are introducad
joto ianterstate com-zrce oa cor after Februrory 1, 1974, must confora to the
requiremeats of tha regulatioens or be cons.dered denned hazardous substaances,

It 418 a well established principle that remadial legislation i3 to be
given a liberal construction consistent uvith its overridlog purpose to pro-
tect the public (s:e Unitod States v._in Article of Fruq ... Racto-Inidisk

... 394 T.S. 785 (1959)). It is the view of this office that 2s soon a3
a finished crid leaves the nmanufacturer's place of business it i3 in the
stroo of interstate commerce even theugh that particulsr crib is eventually
chinped or sold only within the state of manufacture. Accordiagly, such
eribs must cozply with the "Requirements for Full Size Baby Cribs.”

Sincerely,

Michaal A. Drowm
Ganeral Coumscl

AiiSchoen:clb:1/29/74

cc: Secretary GC FPile V///’ )
Lxecutive Director GC Caroa
Bureau of Compliance GC Reacing .

A. Scnoan




